

# **Peterborough Police Services Board**

## **Orientation of New Board Members Policy**

## 1.0 Policy Statement

The Peterborough Police Services Board desires to enact a policy with respect to the Orientation for New Board Members.

### 2.0 Application

This policy applies to the members of the Peterborough Police Services Board.

#### 3.0 Authority

The Peterborough Police Services Board shall establish policies for the effective management of the police service under *section 31*, *Police Services Act*, 1990.

## 4.0 Responsibility

The Peterborough Police Services Board will conduct an orientation for new Board members during the first eight (8) weeks of their initial appointment. This will be conducted in accordance with the orientation package.

## 5.0 Administration

- 5.1 This Policy is hereby enacted by the Peterborough Police Services Board on this 20<sup>th</sup> day of October 2014 and shall take effect on January 1<sup>st</sup> 2015.
- 5.2 That distribution of this policy be unrestricted.

Adopted by the Peterborough Police Services Board on October 20<sup>th</sup> 2014.

### Additional References:

Evaluation Date: Original Issue Date: October 12<sup>th</sup>, 2010 Revision Date: